# A life dedicated to affordable healthcare

Speakers on Dr Zafrullah Chowdhury



#### STAFF CORRESPONDENT. Cta

Dr Zafrullah Chowdhury was a humanitarian who dedicated his life to serving the ordinary people, said speakers at an event yesterday.

They urged the government to rename Chattogram Medical University after his name.

"Bir Muktijoddha Dr Zafrullah Chowdhury Nagorik Smaronsava Ayojan Committee" organised the meeting at Chattogram Press Club.

People in Bangladesh can buy medicine at a cheaper rate thanks to the drug policy formulated by Zafrullah, said Dr Mahfuzur Rahman, convener of Public Health Rights Protection Committee, Chattogram.

Hasan Maruf Rumi, coordinator of Gano Sanghoti Andolan in Chattogram, said the political landscape of the country has lost a not know when her brother would

guardian after Zafrullah's passing.

Dr Imran Bin Yunus, former professor of the Nephrology Department at Chittagong Medical College, said although Zafrullah's drug policy provided relief to patients by controlling prices during the reign of Ershad, the system of price control has been relaxed under subsequent democratic governments.

Zafrullah's wife and founding member of Naripokkho, Shirin Haque, recounted an incident during Zafrullah's dialysis at the Gonoshasthaya Dialysis Centre, where a woman named Hasina Begum, the sister of a rickshawpuller, was receiving treatment beside him. "When Zafrullah inquired about her next dialysis session, Hasina replied that she did

manage to gather enough money for her treatment," Shirin said.

"I witnessed Zafrullah crying after his dialysis that day. Why did I fight in the Liberation War if poor people like Hasina cannot avail dialysis facilities," Shirin cited Zafrullah as saying.

Freedom Fighter Faruk-e-Azam Bir Pratik said Zafrullah faced various forms of harassment from the rulers, including being entangled in 33 defamation cases.

"Even a case of fish theft was also filed against him," he said.

Hayat Hossain, a former professor of Chittagong University, said Dr Zafrullah was the pioneer of women empowerment in this country.

Prof Dr Robiul Hossain, managing trustee of Chattogram Eye Infirmary and Training Complex, presided over

# Don't persecute civilians

### **Human Rights Forum urge** govt on drives against KNF

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Civilians should not be persecuted while conducting operations against Kuki-Chin National Front, said Human Rights Forum Bangladesh in a statement yesterday.

The forum of 20 human rights organisation, led by human rights experts Dr Hameeda Hossain, advocate Sultana Kamal and Raja Devasish Roy, has expressed concern over the allegations of harassment of regular citizens in the Chattogram Hill Tracts, where the security forces are conducting operations against the

The forum decried the activities of KNF, terming their operations criminal activities.

Earlier this month, KNF conducted a series of attacks on banks and abducted a bank manager, leading to the operations against the group.

"In addition to members of KNF, allegations have risen that the security forces are harassing, detaining, and arbitrarily arresting civilians belonging to the

## **BANGBANDHU KILLING** Committee formed to find, recognise 'resistance fighters'

UNB, Dhaka

The High Court has formed a four-member committee to identify and recognise the "resistance fighters" (1975-1979) who protested the assassination of Father of the Nation Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman and his family members.

The committee, comprising the secretary of the Liberation War Affairs Ministry, the home secretary, the social welfare secretary, and the finance secretary, has been asked to submit its report to the court by August 4.

A High Court bench of Justice Naima Haider and Justice Kazi Zinat Hoque passed the order yesterday after the final hearing of a petition.

The court observed that despite their sacrifices, the "resistance fighters" had not been given state recognition even after 47 years of Bangabandhu's assassination.

The court also directed the committee to take necessary steps to provide rehabilitation to the "resistance fighters" who are still alive.



## ঢাকা পাওয়ার ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

**DHAKA POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED** 

(An Enterprise of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh)

Website: www.dpdc.gov.bd

Memo No: 87.404.401.03.05.001.2024.286

Date: 28.04.2024

**लध श**्चिमा\$

উদ্যোগ

घरव चरव चित्र

#### JOB OPPORTUNITY

Name of the Post: Executive Director, ICT & Procurement- Number of post 01. Please visit www.dpdc.gov.bd for detail job circular.



Ministry/Division

4 Procuring Entity Code

Procuring Entity Name

#### **Dhaka Bus Rapid Transit Company Limited**

Road Transport and Highways Division House No-04, Road No-21, Sector-04 Uttara, Dhaka-1230 www.dhakabrt.gov.bd

#### **Invitation for Tenders**

by General Manager

Road Transport and Highways Division

Dhaka Bus Rapid Transit Company Limited (DBRTCL)

Dhaka Bus Rapid Transit Company Limited (DBRTCL) represented

4	Procuring Entity Code			
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka		
6	Invitation for	Supply & Installation of Fire System at BRT Bus Depot in Gazipur		
7	Invitation Ref No	35.06.0000.011.07.01.24-328		
8	Date	29 April 2024		
9	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (NCT)		
10	Budget and Source of Funds	GoB		
	TICULAR INFORMATION			
11	Tender Package No.	GD9		
12	Tender Package Name	Supply & Installation of Fire System at BRT Bus Depot in Gazipur		
13	Tender Publication Date	30 April 2024		
14	Tender Last Selling Date	26 May 2024 (4.00 PM)		
15	Tender Closing Date and Time	27 May 2024 12:00 PM		
16	Tender Opening Date and Time	27 May 2024 12:30 PM		
17	Name & Address of the	Depot Section, 3rd Floor,		
	office(s)	Dhaka Bus Rapid Transit Company Ltd.		
	- Selling Tender Document	House:04, Road:21, Sector:04, Uttara, Dhaka-1230		
	- Receiving Tender Document	DGM (Maintenance)		
		1st Floor, Dhaka Bus Rapid Transit Company Ltd.		
		House:04, Road:21, Sector:04, Uttara, Dhaka-1230		
	- Opening Tender Document	Conference Room, 1st Floor, Dhaka Bus Rapid Transit Company		
INIEO	DWATION FOR TENDERED	Limited, House:04, Road:21, Sector:04, Uttara, Dhaka-1230		
	RMATION FOR TENDERER	and all authority with its Tandar that fall a view and little and do over outs.		
18	Brief Eligibility The Tendere and Qualification	r shall submit with its Tender the following additional documents:		
	of Tenderer 1. The	minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the		
	supp	y of Goods and related services as Supplier shall be 03 (Three)		
	years	; years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the		
		paper.		
		minimum specific experience as a Supplier for supplying at least 500		
		capacity (UL Listed & FM approved) pumps of at least 02 (Two)		
		act(s) (Successfully Completed) within the last 03 (Three) years in		
		Govt., Semi-Govt. or Autonomous organization each with a value of		
		st Tk. 2,50,00,000.00 (Two Crore and Fifty Lacs).		
		nufacturer's Authorisation Letter is required for the following items:		
		Engine Driven Fire Pump split case (1000 GPM, 9 BAR)		
		Electric Fire Pump split case (1000 GPM, 9 BAR)		
		Jockey pump (40 GPM, 9 BAR)		
		minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit line(s)		
		e Tenderer shall be Tk. 2,50,00,000.00 (Two Crore and Fifty Lacs).		
		p-to-date valid ABC Category Electrical Contractor and Electrical		
		rvisory License from Electrical Licensing Board,		
		Jp-to-date Import Registration Certificate (IRC)		
	0. All 0	her required qualifications, special terms & conditions of the tender		
	are shown in the Tender Data Sheet (ITT 21.1 (I), 24.6, 28.1 (e), 28.1 (f)			
	28.1	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1)		
	28.1 of the	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) Tender Documents.		
21	28.1 of the Brief Description 1000 GPM (U	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP)		
21	Brief Description 1000 GPM (Upper Goods & 151 to 200)	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of		
	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document		
22	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement Price of Tender Document (Tk.)	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document  3,000.00		
	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement Price of Tender Document (Tk.) Lot Identification of Lot	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document  3,000.00  Location Tender Security Completion Time in		
22	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement Price of Tender Document (Tk.) Lot Identification of Lot	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document  3,000.00  Location Tender Security Completion Time in Weeks / Months		
22	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement Price of Tender Document (Tk.) Lot Identification of Lot No  1 Supply & Installation	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document    3,000.00		
22	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement Price of Tender Document (Tk.)  Lot Identification of Lot No  Supply & Installation System at BRT Bus D	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document    3,000.00   Location   Tender Security   Completion Time in Weeks / Months of Fire   Dhaka   6,50,000.00   8 Months epot in   (Six Lacs and Fifty		
22 23	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement (Tk.)  Lot Identification of Lot No  Supply & Installation System at BRT Bus D Gazipur	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document    3,000.00   Location   Tender Security Amount (Tk.)   Completion Time in Weeks / Months of Fire Dhaka 6,50,000.00 (Six Lacs and Fifty Thousand)		
22 23 24	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement (Tk.)  Lot Identification of Lot No  1 Supply & Installation System at BRT Bus D Gazipur  Name of Official Inviting Tender	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document    3,000.00   Location   Tender Security   Completion Time in Weeks / Months of Fire   Dhaka   6,50,000.00   8 Months   6,50,000.00   (Six Lacs and Fifty Thousand)   Md. Mohiuddin		
22 23 24 25	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement  Price of Tender Document (Tk.)  Lot Identification of Lot No  1 Supply & Installation System at BRT Bus D Gazipur  Name of Official Inviting Tender  Designation of Official Inviting Te	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document    3,000.00   Location   Tender Security   Completion Time in Weeks / Months of Fire   Dhaka   6,50,000.00   8 Months		
22 23 24	Brief Description of Goods & 151 to 200 Related Services Requirement (Tk.)  Lot Identification of Lot No  1 Supply & Installation System at BRT Bus D Gazipur  Name of Official Inviting Tender	(h), 29.1, 36.1) and Particular Condition of Contract (GCC 8.1, 21.1) a Tender Documents.  JL Listed & FM approved) Fire Pumps and Necessary items (FACP devices) for the Fire System stated in Section-6: Schedule of s in the Tender Document    3,000.00   Location   Tender Security   Completion Time in Meeks / Months of Fire   Dhaka   6,50,000.00   8 Months		

28 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings

(Md. Mohiuddin) General Manager Dhaka BRT Company Limited

### গনপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

নির্বাহী পরিচালকের কার্যালয় শিশু-মাতৃ স্বাস্থ্য ইনস্টিটিউট মাতুয়াইল, ঢাকা-১৩৬২

Ref No. ICMH/Admin/2023-24/re-tender/1552

Date: 29/04/2024

#### Re-Tender Notice

This is an online Tender, where only re-tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/ Hard copies will be accepted. To submit re-tender, please register on e-GP system portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd), For more details, please contact support desk

Re-Tender are invited in e-GP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Hasrat Jahan, Joint Director, Institute of Child & Mother Health, Matuail, Dhaka-1362 for the Procurement of;

Tender Id	Name of Goods	Tender/Proposal Publication Date & Time	Tender/Proposal Last Selling Date & Time	Tender/Proposal Closing/Opening Date & Time
976745	Procurement of Medical Equipments for the F.Y 2023-2024.	30-Apr-2024 23:00	12-May-2024 10:00	12-May-2024 12:00
976746	Procurement of Office Equipments for the F.Y 2023-2024.	30-Apr-2024 23:00	12-May-2024 10:00	12-May-2024 12:00

Re-Tender details downloaded (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for pursuer.

Re-Tender will be accepted only as stated in above !ist; accepted tenders wil! be opened online immediate as stated in above list.



Matuail, Dhaka-1362.

GD-690

# Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and Institute



		Sher-e-Bangia Nagar	
		Dhaka-1207	
24/G 03			
		Invitation for Re-Tender (OTM)	



Prof. (Dr.) Md Oahangir Alam

Bangladesh Shishu Hospital & Institute

			Invitation for Re-Tender (OTM)		
11	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.		
12	Agency		Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and Institute.		
13	Procuring entity nan	ie	Director, Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and Institute		
14	Procuring entity dist	rict	Dhaka		
15	Tender Name		LOT: 01 Supply of Chemical & Reagent Items, LOT: 02 Supply of Cardiac Surgery & Others Department (CMS Items)		
6	Invitation Ref No.		BSHI/OTM:2024/G 03		
7	Date		30/04/2024		
8	Procurement metho	d	OTM (NCT)		
9	Budget and source	of fund	Own		
3	Development partne	r	None		
1	Tender publication of	ate	30/04/2024		
2	Pre-tender meeting	l.	05/05/2024 at 11:00am at Board Room		
3	Tender last selling d	ate and time	20/05/2024, During the office hour within 02.00pm		
4	Tender closing date	and time	21/05/2024, 12.00pm		
5	Tender opening date	and time	21/05/2024, 01.00pm		
3	Name and address	of the office(s)	Office of the Director, Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and institute, Sher-e-Ban	gla Nagar, Dhaka-1207	
7	Name and address Selling tender docur	of the office(s)	Office of the Director, Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and institute, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207		
8	Name and address Receiving tender do		(1) Primary Place: Office of the Director, Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and Institute, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka (2) Secondary Place: Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Thana, Agargaon Dhaka.		
9	Name and address Opening tender doc		Office of the Director, Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and Institute (Board Room), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207		
10	0.000.000		a) The minimum years of General Experience of the Tenderer as suppler shall be 03 (Three) years.  N.B. Years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper.  b) The minimum experience as Supplier in the LOT: 01 Supply of Chemical & Reagent Items & LOT 02 Supply of Cardiac Surge & Others Department (CMS Items) 1(one) or 2 (two) contract(s) successfully completed within the last 3(Three) years with a tot value of 80% of quoted amount.  N.B. Years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper.  c) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit line (Unconditional) of the Tenderer shall be minimum of 90 of the quoted amount.  N.B. 1. The required reports on the financial standing, such as profit and loss statements and audited balance sheet shall be the past 3 (Three) years, or  2. Credit line should be submitted as per prescribed format of CPTU without any alteration from any Scheduled Bank		
	Brief description of goods		<ul> <li>d) The Tenderer shall submit with its Tender the following additional documents.</li> <li>LOT: 01 Supply of Chemical &amp; Reagent Items.</li> </ul>	ents; See the tender data sheet (IT121.1(I))	
1			LOT: 01 Supply of Chemical & Reagent items, LOT 02 Supply of Cardiac Surgery & Others Department (CMS Items)		
2			2.5% of the quoted amount, Tender Security, through the Pay Order/ DD in Institute*	% of the quoted amount, Tender Security, through the Pay Order/ DD in favor of "Director, Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and	
3	Price of tender docu	ments	Tk 3000.00 (three thousand only)		
J	Package No.	Lot/Item	Identification of lot	Location	
	G-03	Item by Item	LOT 01 Supply of Chemical & Reagent Items, LOT: 02 Supply of Cardiac Surgery & Others Department (CMS Items)	Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and Institute, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka	
5	Name of official invit		Prof. (Dr.) Md. Jahangir Alam		
3	Designation of offici	al inviting tender	Director, Bangladesh Shishu Hospital and institute		
1	Address of official in	viting tender	Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207		
3	Contact number of offi	cial inviting tender	+880255059051-60		
9	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject the tender proceedings.				